onE

Art. No. 48636000 - Kapsel @32 m/konus/lasering/grovrillet - rad DANSK TRANSPORT EMBALLAGE A/S

Certificate of compliance

Product types: Capsules made of PE and PP, all types

We hereby confirms that the capsules complies with the requirements of

. Regulation 10/2011 / EU of 14 January 2011
e  Regulation 1935/2004 / EC of 27 October 2004, Articles 3, 11 (5), 15 and 17
e and is produced in accordance with the requirements of Regulation 2023/2006 / EC of. December 22, 2006

The capsules do not contain substances for which restrictions and / or have been imposed specifications in accordance with Annexes |
and Il to the current version of Regulation 10/2011 / EU, and also does not contain substances with a food-related restriction, cf. the
regulations 1333/2008 / EC and 1334/2008 / EC (dual-use additives).

The capsules can be used for all types of food, and are suitable for anyone storage duration (also over 6 months) at room temperature
or below. This also includes use for contact with food at temperatures up to 70 ° C for up to for two hours, or temperatures up to 100 ° C
for up to 15 minutes, during heat filling conditions and / or heating.

The declaration is based on data and documentation received from the manufacturer.

Best Regards
Dansk Transport Emballage A/S

Michael Gabelgaard Minke
QM

Vojens d. 15.09.2021

Dansk Transport Emballage A/S - Oksbglvej 97 - Hammelev - DK-6500 Vojens - TIf.: +45 74 59 16 80 - www.dtemballage.dk - Email: info@dtemballage.dk

(1]


http://www.dtemballage.dk/
mailto:info@dtemballage.dk

